JASPER

POLICE

JASPER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ACTIVITY REPORT

SUBMITTED BY:
CHIEF MIKE BENNETT

FEBRUARY 2013



drinterAct’

uBLIC

SAFETY

Jasper Police Department

Monthly Call Total

From Date: 02-01-13

To Date: 02-28-13

Unit Group: JASPER PD

Print Date: Mar 21, 2013
Print Time: 10:23:06
User Name: JPD

Community:

IUnIt Org Event Event Description # of Incidents |

JASPER PD 911FALSE 911 FALSE CALL 4
ABANDV ABANDONED VEHICLE 3
ACCPD ACCIDENT PROPERTY DAMAGE 39
ACCPI ACCIDENT PERSONAL INJURY 4
ALARMB ALARM BANK/BUSINESS 28
ANCOMP ANIMAL COMPLAINT 19
AOA ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 22
BATT BATTERY 2
BUICHE BUILDING CHECK 1
BURGATT BURGLARY ATTEMPT 1
BURGR RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 1
CARSTIN CAR SEAT INSPECTION 1
CHILDAB CHILD ABUSE 1
CHILDM CHILD MOLESTATION 1
COMMREL COMMUNITY RELATIONS 12
COUNT COUNTERFEITING 1
DEBRIS DEBRIS IN ROADWAY 5
DISVEH DISABLED VEHICLE 15
DOC DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2
DOMESTD DOMESTIC DISPUTE 15
DRUGLAWS ~ DRUG NARCOTIC LAWS 4
DUI DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 1
DUIPOSS POSSIBLE INTOXICATED DRIVER 9
DWS DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED 3
ESCORT ESCORT DETAIL 11
EXPTL EXTRA PATROL 3
FIGHT FIGHT CALL 4
FINGMISC FINGERPRINTS MISCELLANEOUS 3
FINGWPN FINGERPRINTS HAND GUN PERMIT 8
FIRE STRUCTURE FIRE 1
FRAUD FRAUD 3
HARASS HARASSMENT 3
IDENT IDENTITY THEFT 2
INFO INFORMATION ONLY 1
JVCMPLT JUVENILE COMPLAINT 5
LOITER LOITERING 1
LOST LOST ITEM 1
LSTPLT LOST LICENSE PLATE 3
MCA MINOR CONSUMING ALCOHOL 1
MENTAL MENTAL CASES 1
MISCMPLT MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT 25
MISIUV MISSING JUVENILE 1
MISPER MISSING PERSON ADULT 1
NOISE NOISE COMPLAINT 4
OPNDR OPEN DOOR OR GARAGE 4
POV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION 1
PROW PROWLERS 2
RECKDRV RECKLESS DRIVER 4
RUNAWAY RUNAWAY JUVENILE 1
SEXOFF SEX OFFENSES 1
SHPLFTNG THEFT SHOPLIFTING 4
SICK SICK CARED FOR 5
SUDDTH SUDDEN DEATH 1
SUICDATT SUICIDE ATTEMPT 2
SUSPPER SUSPICIOUS PERSON 6
SUSPVEH SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 9
TEST TEST CALL SHEET 3
THEFT THEFT/LARCENY 10
THEFTUNF THEFT UNFOUNDED 1
TRFCMP TRAFFIC COMPLT 2
TS TRAFFIC STOP 4
VAND VANDALISM 5
VIN VIN CHECK 22
WEAPON WEAPONS COMPLAINT 2
WELCHK WELFARE CHECK 8
wow WANTED ARREST ON WARRANT 3

Total # of Incidents: 376
Grand Total For JASPER PD: 376
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\ JASFER

TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT
February-13 )
VIOLATION WARNING
SPEEDING 147
DISREGARD SIGNAL 5
SEATBELT 28
CHILD RESTRAINT 0
LEAVING THE SCENE ACCIDENT 0
MOVING VIOLATION 42
DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED 0
LICENSE VIOLATION 3
OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED 0
EQUIPMENT VIOLATION 84
TOTAL VIOLATIONS 309
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION 0
ACCIDENT TOTALS

COLLISIONS W/PROPERTY DAMAGE

COLLISIONS W/FATALITY
COLLISIONS W/INJURY
TOTAL INJURIES

TOTAL FATALITIES

TOTAL COLLISIONS

ASPER

POLICE

CITATION

154

29

50
10



Agency:

Incident Types:

Code
16-42-19-18
35-42-2-1
35-42-2-1
35-42-2-1.3
35-42-2-2
35-42-2-9
35-42-4-8
35-43-1-2A
35-43-2-1
35-43-2-1
35-43-2-1
35-43-4-2 T22
35-43-4-2 T23
35-43-4-2 T26
35-43-4-2 T28
35-43-4-2 T47
35-43-4-2 T56
35-43-4-2 T66
35-42-4-2 T70
35-43-4-2 T71
35-43-4-2 T91
35-43-5-2.5
35-43-5-3.5
35-44-3-3
35-45-1-3
35-45-10-5
35-45-2-1
35-45-2-5
35-46-6-2
35-47-4-3
35-48-4-1.1
35-48-4-11
35-48-4-13B
35-48-4-14.5
35-48-4-6.1
35-48-4-8.3
7.1-5-7-7
9-26-1-2
9-24-19-2
9-30-10-16
9-30-5-1
9-30-5-3

Jasper Police Department
Approved Incidents

Description

Health-Possess Hypodermic Needle
Battery- Child

Battery- Physical

Battery- Domestic

Criminal Recklessness- Firearm
Strangulation

Sex Crime - Sexual Battery

Criminal Mischief

Burglary- Apartment Complex
Burglary- Attempted

Burglary- Residence

Theft- Clothing/Furs

Theft- Computer Equipment

Theft- Consumables

Theft- Cosmetics

Theft- Identity

Theft- Lottery Tickets

Theft- Other

Theft- Purse

Theft- Receiving Stolen Property

Theft- Vacuum Cleaner

Forgery- Possess/Produce/False Gov. ID
Deception- Identity

Public Administration- Resisting Law Enf
Public Order- Disorderly Conduct
Stalking Violations

Communication- Intimidation
Communication- Interfere Reporting
Sniffing- Inhaling Toxic Vapors
Weapon/Instrument- Pt a Firearm
Controlled Substance- Manf. Meth
Controlled Substance- Possess Salvia
Controlled Substance- Common Nuisanc
Controlled Substance- Possess Precusor
Controlled Substance- Possess Meth.
Controlled Substance- Possess Paraph.

Alcoholic Beverage- Minor Possess Alcohol

Leaving The Scene of PD Crash

Motor Vehicle- Driving While Suspended-
Motor Vehicle- Habitual Traffic Violator
Motor Vehicle- Operating A Vehicle While
Motor Vehicle- Operating A Vehicle While
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