

JASPER POLICE DEPARTMENT

ACTIVITY REPORT

SUBMITTED BY:
CHIEF MIKE BENNETT

FEBRUARY 2013



Jasper Police Department Monthly Call Total

Print Date: Mar 21, 2013 Print Time: 10:23:06 User Name: JPD

	From Date: 02-01-13	To Date: 02-28-		
Unit Org		Event	Event Description	# of Incidents
JASPER PD		911FALSE	911 FALSE CALL	4
		ABANDV	ABANDONED VEHICLE	3
		ACCPD	ACCIDENT PROPERTY DAMAGE	39
		ACCPI	ACCIDENT PERSONAL INJURY	4
		ALARMB ANCOMP	ALARM BANK/BUSINESS ANIMAL COMPLAINT	28 19
		AOA	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	22
		BATT	BATTERY	2
		BUICHE	BUILDING CHECK	1
		BURGATT	BURGLARY ATTEMPT	1
		BURGR	RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY	1
		CARSTIN	CAR SEAT INSPECTION	1
		CHILDAB	CHILD ABUSE	1
		CHILDM	CHILD MOLESTATION	1
		COMMREL	COMMUNITY RELATIONS	12
		COUNT	COUNTERFEITING	1
		DEBRIS	DEBRIS IN ROADWAY	5
		DISVEH	DISABLED VEHICLE	15
		DOC	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2
		DOMESTD	DOMESTIC DISPUTE	15
		DRUGLAWS	DRUG NARCOTIC LAWS	4
		DUI	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	1
		DUIPOSS	POSSIBLE INTOXICATED DRIVER	9
		DWS	DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED	3
		ESCORT	ESCORT DETAIL	11
		EXPTL	EXTRA PATROL	3
		FIGHT	FIGHT CALL	4
		FINGMISC	FINGERPRINTS MISCELLANEOUS	3
		FINGWPN	FINGERPRINTS HAND GUN PERMIT	8
		FIRE	STRUCTURE FIRE	1
		FRAUD	FRAUD	3
		HARASS	HARASSMENT	3
		IDENT	IDENTITY THEFT	2
		INFO	INFORMATION ONLY	1
		JVCMPLT	JUVENILE COMPLAINT	5
		LOITER	LOITERING	1
		LOST	LOST LICENSE PLATE	1 3
		LSTPLT		1
		MCA MENTAL	MINOR CONSUMING ALCOHOL MENTAL CASES	1
		MISCMPLT	MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINT	25
		MISJUV	MISSING JUVENILE	1
		MISPER	MISSING PERSON ADULT	1
		NOISE	NOISE COMPLAINT	4
		OPNDR	OPEN DOOR OR GARAGE	4
		POV	PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOLATION	1
		PROW	PROWLERS	2
		RECKDRV	RECKLESS DRIVER	4
		RUNAWAY	RUNAWAY JUVENILE	1
		SEXOFF	SEX OFFENSES	1
		SHPLFTNG	THEFT SHOPLIFTING	4
		SICK	SICK CARED FOR	5
		SUDDTH	SUDDEN DEATH	1
		SUICDATT	SUICIDE ATTEMPT	2
		SUSPPER	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	6
		SUSPVEH	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	9
		TEST	TEST CALL SHEET	3
		THEFT	THEFT/LARCENY	10
		THEFTUNF	THEFT UNFOUNDED	1
		TRFCMP	TRAFFIC COMPLT	2
		TS	TRAFFIC STOP	4
		VAND	VANDALISM	5
		VIN	VIN CHECK	22
		WEAPON	WEAPONS COMPLAINT	2
		WELCHK	WELFARE CHECK	8
		wow	WANTED ARREST ON WARRANT	3
		anaesitti	Total # of Inci	





TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT

February-13

VIOLATION	WARNING	CITATION			
SPEEDING	147	154			
DISREGARD SIGNAL	5	7			
SEATBELT	28	29			
CHILD RESTRAINT	0	3			
LEAVING THE SCENE ACCIDENT	0	0			
MOVING VIOLATION	42	50			
DRIVING WHILE SUSPENDED	0	10			
LICENSE VIOLATION	3	4			
OPERATING WHILE INTOXICATED	0	7			
EQUIPMENT VIOLATION	84	90			
TOTAL VIOLATIONS	309	354			
CITY ORDINANCE VIOLATION	0	3			
ACCIDENT TOTALS					
COLLISIONS W/PROPERTY DAMAGE		35			
COLLISIONS W/FATALITY		0			
COLLISIONS W/INJURY		6			
TOTAL INJURIES		7			
TOTAL FATALITIES		0			
TOTAL COLLISIONS		41			

Agency.	jasper ronce Department	
Incident Types:	Approved Incidents	
Code	Description	
16-42-19-18	Health-Possess Hypodermic Needle	1
35-42-2-1	Battery- Child	1
	•	2
35-42-2-1	Battery- Physical Battery- Domestic	5
35-42-2-1.3	Criminal Recklessness- Firearm	
35-42-2-2		1
35-42-2-9	Strangulation	2
35-42-4-8	Sex Crime - Sexual Battery	1
35-43-1-2A	Criminal Mischief	2
35-43-2-1	Burglary- Apartment Complex	1
35-43-2-1	Burglary- Attempted	1
35-43-2-1	Burglary- Residence	1
35-43-4-2 T22	Theft- Clothing/Furs	2
35-43-4-2 T23	Theft- Computer Equipment	1
35-43-4-2 T26	Theft- Consumables	1
35-43-4-2 T28	Theft- Cosmetics	1
35-43-4-2 T47	Theft- Identity	1
35-43-4-2 T56	Theft- Lottery Tickets	1
35-43-4-2 T66	Theft- Other	1
35-42-4-2 T70	Theft- Purse	1
35-43-4-2 T71	Theft- Receiving Stolen Property	1
35-43-4-2 T91	Theft- Vacuum Cleaner	1
35-43-5-2.5	Forgery- Possess/Produce/False Gov. ID	1
35-43-5-3.5	Deception- Identity	1
35-44-3-3	Public Administration- Resisting Law Enf	1
35-45-1-3	Public Order- Disorderly Conduct	1
35-45-10-5	Stalking Violations	1
35-45-2-1	Communication- Intimidation	1
35-45-2-5	Communication- Interfere Reporting	1
35-46-6-2	Sniffing- Inhaling Toxic Vapors	1
35-47-4-3	Weapon/Instrument- Pt a Firearm	1
35-48-4-1.1	Controlled Substance- Manf. Meth	1
35-48-4-11	Controlled Substance- Possess Salvia	1
35-48-4-13B	Controlled Substance- Common Nuisanc	1
35-48-4-14.5	Controlled Substance- Possess Precusor	1
35-48-4-6.1	Controlled Substance- Possess Meth.	1
35-48-4-8.3	Controlled Substance- Possess Paraph.	1
7.1-5-7-7	Alcoholic Beverage- Minor Possess Alcohol	3
9-26-1-2	Leaving The Scene of PD Crash	1
9-24-19-2	Motor Vehicle- Driving While Suspended-	1
9-30-10-16	Motor Vehicle- Habitual Traffic Violator	1
9-30-5-1	Motor Vehicle- Operating A Vehicle While	4
9-30-5-3	Motor Vehicle- Operating A Vehicle While	1
, 50 0 0	romote operating it remote triffic	

Jasper Police Department

Agency: